# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3645192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILTIADIS ALLAMANIS	11/30/2015
EARL THEODORE BARR	12/04/2015
CHRISTIAN ALMA BIRD	12/04/2015
MARK MARRON	12/01/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14960114

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-595-6508
Email: esmith@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358596.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. KACVINSKY
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Kacvinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=358596-01-Allamanis-Assn#page1.tif source=358596-01-Allamanis-Assn#page2.tif

PATENT 503598562 REEL: 037220 FRAME: 0888

source=358596-01-Barr-Assn#page1.tif
source=358596-01-Barr-Assn#page2.tif
source=358596-01-Bird-Assn#page1.tif
source=358596-01-Bird-Assn#page2.tif
source=358596-01-Marron-Assn#page1.tif
source=358596-01-Marron-Assn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037220 FRAME: 0889

MS Docket No.: <u>358596.01</u>

I <u>Miltiadis Allamanis</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TECHNIQUES TO IDENTIFY IDIOMATIC CODE IN A CODE BASE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ø	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	Zes,	and rea	quests,
	ASSIGNEE'S lega	l representa	tive, Mici	osoft Te	echno	logy Lice	ensing,
	LLC, One Micros	oft Way, Redi	mond, Wa	ashingto	n 980	52 (ASSI	GNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESE	VTATIVES), t	o insert	here in	ı par	entheses	(filed
	on	and gi	ven Appli	cation N	o. <u> </u>		by
	the following	Office			0000001		) this
	APPLICATION'S A						(nown;
	was filed on		and was	given Ap	plicat	ion	
	No	by the f	ollowing	Office			
	32	WWw.nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	55,				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		;;······
L		

MS Docket No.: <u>358596.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ollan	30 - Nov - 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Miltiadis Allamanis	MINTIARHS ANAMANHS
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Earl Theodore Barr</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

MS Docket No.: 358596.01

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "TECHNIQUES TO IDENTIFY IDIOMATIC CODE IN A CODE BASE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be fi	led. ASSIGNO	OR hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests.
	ASSIGNEE'S	legal represen	tative, Mic	rosoft Te	chnology	Licensing
	LLC, One M	licrosoft Way, R	edmond, W	ashington	98052 (4	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REP	RESENTATIVES)	to insert	here in	parenthe	ases (filed
	on	and	given Appl	ication No	·	by
	the follow	ing Office	***************************************			) this
	APPLICATIO	N's Application	No., filing	date, and	Office, wh	en known
	was filed o	n	and was	given App	lication	
	No	by th	e following	Office		
	št.					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
***************************************			

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 358596.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority,

in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United

States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Eul Bun	4/12/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Earl Theodore Barr	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Christian Alma Bird</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TECHNIQUES TO IDENTIFY IDIOMATIC CODE IN A CODE BASE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 358596.01

will	be 1	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and re	que	ests,
ASSI	GNEE'	'S lega	l representa	tive, Mici	rosoft	Techno	ology Lic	ens	ing,
LLC,	One l	Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashing	ton 980	)52 (ASS	IGN	EE'S
LEGA	AL RE	PRESE	NTATIVES), 1	o insert	here	in par	renthese	s (1	filed
on_	Mainanhannan		and gi	ven Appli	ication	No	************************		_by
the	follo	wing	Office		******	***************************************		)	this
APPL	.ICATI	ION's A	Application N	o., filing (	date, a	nd Offic	ce, when	kno	own;
was	filed (	on		and was	given /	Applica	tion		
No_			by the i	ollowing	Office				
ii.				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

241/15	12/4/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christian Alma Bird	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358596.01

I <u>Mark Marron</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>TECHNIQUES TO IDENTIFY IDIOMATIC CODE IN A CODE BASE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 358596.01

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,						
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S						
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed						
	on and given Application Noby						
	the following Office						
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;						
	was filed on and was given Application						
	No by the following Office						
	n,,						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	}	Office
	ì	
	······································	

MS Docket No.: <u>358596.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	12/1/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mark Marron	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)